The Rehabilitation Of Sanitary Sewers In The Area Bounded By 
Mountain Boulevard, Joaquin Miller Road, Skyline Boulevard And 
Castle Drive (Project No. C329144) And With Contractor's Bid In 
The Amount Of Four Million Three Hundred Seventy-One 
Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Three Dollars ($4,371, 
773. 14-071 
Adopt A Resolution Rejecting All Bids, Waiving Further 
Advertising And Bidding; And Authorizing The City Administrator 
Or Designee, To Negotiate With Bidders And Execute A 
Construction Contract, Without Return To Council, In Accordance 
With The Plans And Specifications, For The Caldecott Fourth

[...]

Four Thousand Two Hundred And Fifteen Dollars 

884 15.0 For The Base Bid And A Bid Alternate 
Adopt A Resolution To Reject All Bids, Waive Further 
And Competitive Bidding, And Authorize The City Ad 
Or Designee, To Negotiate And Execute A Construction 
Up To The Amount Of Six Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars 
($640,000.00) In The Open Market For The Park 
Recreation Center Exterior Rehabilitation C46951 0) 
In Accordance With The Project Plans And S 

4-0712 

Contract 
($1 ,200,000 
City's Contracting 
These Purchases 

o Extend 
ur Hundred 
Grand Total 

Thousand Dollars

[...]

Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, Or 
Designee, To Accept And Appropriate Additional Funds From 
FFY 2014 JAG Grant A Ward In An Amount Not To Exceed Forty 
One Thousand, Eight Hundred Twenty Five Dollars And Thirty 
Five Cents ($41 ,825.35) In Addition To The Five Hundred 
Thousand, Two Hundred Dollars ($500,200) Already Accepted 
And Appropriated As Part Of Resolution 84641, For The 2014 
Federal Fiscal Year 
Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or 
Designee To: 1) Enter Into A Memorandum Of Understan 
(MOU) With The Alameda County Operational Area To 
Administer And Maintain The Local Oil Spill Co 
(LOSCP) For The Alameda County Operational Area; 
Accept And Appropriate Up To Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($35,000) Annually In Grant Funds For The Five Years Fo 
A Total Amount Of One Hundred And Thousand 
Dollars ($175,000), Through July 1, 2020 Or 
Amount Of Grant Funds Is Exhausted, 
From The California Department Of Fish And Wi 
Office Of S II Prevention And

[...]

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 
Compromise And Settle The Case Of Reynelder Julian v. City Of Oakland, Alameda 
County Superior Court Case No. RG14736691, City Attorney's File No. 29968, In The 
Amount Of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) (Oakland Public Works -Trip And 
Fall). 
14-0755 

Attachments: View Report.pdf 

April 21, 2015 

Pursuant to Rule 28(a) of Resolution 82580 C. M.S., this item was added to this agenda. 

7.10 Subject: Settlement Agreement- Dessie R. Nelson v. The Hartford

[...]

Settlement Agreement- Claim Of Ellen Reier 
From: Office Of The City Attorney 
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 
Partially Compromise And Settle The Claim Of Ellen Reier (Claim No. C30485) In An 
Amount Not To Exceed Fifty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars And 
One Cent ($59,379.01), As A Result Of Property Damage Sustained Due To A Sewer 
Flood Caused By A Failed City Sewer Main On February 18, 2015 (Public Works 
Agency - Dangerous Condition/Sewers) 
14-0762 

Attachments: View Report.pdf 

Pursuant to Rule 28(a) of Resolution 82580 C.